TIME

CASE # DATE REPORTED DATE OCCURRED OCCURRED CRIME / DESCRIPTION LOCATION DISP
Theft I. Unknown person(s) stole
23-005 1/6/2023 12/14/22-1/5/23 1500-1519 |a catalytic converter from a head LotL GPD
start bus
Burglary Il/CMISC I: Subject
23-006 1/9/2023 1/9/2023 0113-0118 | damaged college property and HPE GPD
entered a building during closed
public hours
23008 |  1/10/2023 12122/22-1/523 | 1700-1531 | CMISC Il Unknown person(s) ECC GPD
cut some fencing Playground
23-012 1/12/2023 12/16/2022-1/8/23 | 1500-1509 | Neftl- Unknown person(s) stole - .\, GPD
a portable toilet
Criminal Trespass II: Previously
23-013 1/13/2023 1/13/2023 1036 excluded person was found on AC 2651 GPD
campus
Theft [I/CMISC II/UEMV: A
23-014 1/13/2023 1/13/2023 1000-1115 |vehicle window was broken and Lot C GPD
items stolen from within
Theft [I/CMISC II/UEMV: A
23-017 1/17/2023 1/17/2023 1000-1300 | vehicle window was broken and Lot H GPD
items stolen from within
Theft [I/CMISC II/UEMV: A
23-018 1/17/2023 1/17/2023 1000-1300 vehicle window was broken and Lot H GPD
items stolen from within
Sex Abuse lll: Female, a South of nglflirll:d
23-020 1/20/2023 1/20/2023 0912-0915 |community member, was groped .
Gate C police

by a male subject on a sidewalk

report




23-024

1/24/2023

1/24/2023

0334-0439

Burg ll/Criminal Trespass Il/Theft
II: Excluded subject was
observed on camera stealing
food and clothing from a
restricted area

Facilities

GPD

23-027

1/26/2023

1/26/2023

1100-1215

Theft I/CMISC I: Unknown
person(s) stole a catalytic
converter from a vehicle

Lot A

GPD

23-028

1/26/2023

1/26/2023

0815-1600

Theft [I/CMISC I: Unknown
person(s) stole a catalytic
converter from a vehicle

Lot D

GPD

23-032

1/31/2023

1/31/2023

1700

Criminal Trespass II: Previously
excluded person found on
campus, GPD contacted and
subject was taken into custody

Library

GPD

23-036

2/7/2023

2/6/23-2/7/23

1730-1340

Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
stole a pair of basketball shoes

PE 130

GPD

23-037

2/7/2023

216/23-2/7/23

1730-1340

Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
stole a pair of basketball shoes

PE 130

GPD

23-044

2/15/2023

2/5/23-2/6/23

1800-1400

Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
stole a pair of basketball shoes

PE 130

GPD

23-045

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

1835

Recovered Stolen Vehicle:
Subject stole a vehicle then
crashed it into MHCC fencing at
this intersection

Troutdale &
Cochrane
Rd's

GPD,
MCSO

23-046

2/16/2023

Unknown

Unknown

Harassment: A person subjected
another person to offensive
physical contact

26000 SE
Stark Street

HR




Burg Il/Theft Il: Unknown

Declined

22047 | 2/20/2023 2/16/23-2/20/23 | 0800-1400 | person(s) stole a cordless lawn |OSUNd Field) to file
blower Pressbox police
report
23-049 | 2/28/2023 2/25/23-2/28/23 | 0150-0040 | CMISCIl:Unknown person(s) |qqng Field| GPD
cut some fencing
CMISC Il/Theft IINUUMV:
23-053 3/3/2023 3/3/2023 0500-2100 Unknown person broke into a R Lot GPD
vehicle and stole property within
CMISC lI/Attempted Theft II:
Unknown person(s) attempted to
23-055 3/6/2023 3/6/2023 0900-1500 remove a catalytic converter H Lot GPD
from a vehicle by cutting one
side of the exhaust system
Stalking: Male student following Gresham Under
23-056 3/3/2023 Unknown Unknown a female student to her car after Campus Investiga
class tion
Theft I. Unknown person(s) stole
23-059 3/10/2023 3/10/2023 0900-1200 a catalytic converter from a Lot A GPD
vehicle
Criminal Trespass II: Previously
23-060 3/13/2023 3/13/2023 1000-1010 excluded subject was found on AC 2514 GPD
campus
Title IX-Safety Plan for Stalking: Stu Declined
23-063 3/20/2023 3/20/2023 1000 Student is experiencing UlParking | © '€
continued unwanted contact police
Lots
from another student report
Theft lll: Male subject was
23-064 3/20/2023 3/20/2023 1515 observed siphoning gas from an Lot P GPD

MHCC owned vehicle




23-066

3/27/2023

11/22-2/23

1700-0800

Theft Il: Piece of unsecured
equipment was stolen from the
field

Softball Field

GPD

23-069

4/4/2023

3/24/23-4/3/23

1300-0700

CMSIC II: Unknown person(s)
attempted to gain entry into a
vehicle

Lot L

GPD

23-072

4/6/2023

4/6/2023

1011-1630

CMISC II/Theft I: Unknown
person(s) stole a catalytic
converter from a vehicle

Lot A

GPD

23-074

4/12/2023

4/11/23-4/12/23

2350-0020

UEMV/CMISC lI/Theft ll/Criminal
Trespass Il: Unknown subject
broke into a secured compound,
stole, and damaged MHCC

property

Grounds

GPD

23-076

4/18/2023

4/17/2023

2130

Menacing/Unlawful use of a
weapon/Point firearm at
another/Aggravated Assault
(Clery): Unknown person
pointed a gun at another person

Lot F

GPD

23-080

4/20/2023

4/19/2023

1630-1905

Theft lll: Employee reported
items missing from unattended
wallet

Aquatic
Center

GPD

23-084

4/26/2023

4/26/2023

0700-2230

CMISC II: Unknown person
damaged a dispenser

AC 2151

GPD

23-085

4/26/2023

?-4/26/23

?-0900

CMISC I: Two windows were
damaged by an apparent bb gun
pellet

AC 1051

GPD




Theft I/CMISC ll/Criminal
Trespass Il: Unknown person(s)

23-088 5/1/2023 4125/23-5/1/23 | 1700-0655 | damaged fencing, entered the | ' 'one1eS | Gpp
Compound
fenced compound and stole an
outboard motor
Theft Il: Unknown person(s) took
23-095 5/3/2023 4/17/23-4/21/23 1700-1243 property belonging to MHCC VA9 GPD
without permission
Criminal Trespass II: Subject
23-096 5/4/2023 5/4/2023 9:30 who has been excluded fromall | 3 oy | Gpp
MHCC properties was found on
the Gresham campus
CMISC 1I/Theft I: Unknown
23-100 5/5/2023 4/8/23-5/5/23 ?-1437 person(s) stole a catalytic P Lot GPD
converter from a Head Start bus
CMISC II/Theft Ill: Unknown
23-101 5/5/2023 5/5/2023 0845.1513 |Person(s) punctured vehicle fuel = | GPD
tank and stole the gasoline from
within
23-103 5/9/2023 5/8/2023-5/9/23 | 0245-0140 | CMISC I Unknown person(s) | Eastol | gpp
cut a hole in a perimeter fence | 17th St Gate
Attempted Burglary II/CMISC II:
Unknown person(s) attempted to Football
23-104 5/9/2023 5/7/23-5/9/23 2200-0235 kick in the door to the ticket Field GPD

booth located outsdie the
footbal field




Theft Of Lost/Mislaid Property:

23-111 5/22/2023 5/16/2023 1330-1700 Unknown person(s) stole a Fisheries 3 GPD
backpack and laptop
Unlawful Use Of A
Weapon/CMISC I: Unknown
23-115 5/27/2023 5/26/23-5/27/23 | 1700-0920 person(s) fired a weapon Maywood | = o0
wherein three bullets penetrated | Park Annex
and shattered three separate
windows and a light fixture
23-117 5/31/2023 5/31/2023 0917-0953 | JUMV: U“k”:é"r’]?cf’:rson stolea | ) o GPD
] . Cleared-
23-126 |  6/15/2023 5/31/23-6/15/23 | 1100-1100 | '"eftlll: Apieceofartcreated |y, 5, item
by a student was stolen
Found
Intimidation II: Unknown
person(s) removed a poster that
23-127 6/15/2023 6/9/23-6/12/23 1700-0800 recognized LGBTQIA+ pride [Library Mezz| GPD
month and put a QR code in its
place
CMISC I1I: Unknown person(s) No
23-129 6/19/2023 6/19/2023 1400-1530 ) P ) M Lot police
pushed over a portable toilet
follow up
Criminal Trespass II/CMISC II:
23137 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 2101 Four Juve_znlles were found ina |Track & Field GPD
non-public area tossing MHCC Pressbox

property onto the bleachers




Attempted Theft/CMISC II:
Unknown subjects punctured a

23-139 7/5/2023 7/5/2023 1540 L Lot GPD
gas tank and removed gas from
within
CMISC II: Unknown person cut Mavwood
23-141 716/2023 6/17/23-7/6/23 1500-2101 fencing between building and y PPB
. : Park Annex
neighboring apartment
UEMV/Theft Il Unknown Bruning Cir
23-145 7/10/2023 7/10/2023 1600-1620 person(s) entered a vehicle and . g GPD
o Parking Lot
removed property from within
23-147 711412023 713/23-7/14/23 | 0951-0034 | CMISCII Unknown person(s) | oo pong | gpp
cut fencing on Kane Rd fence
Criminal Trespass II: Previously
23-154 7/21/2023 7/21/2023 1110 trespassed subject was found Bldg 17 GPD
on campus
Theft Il: Unknown person stole | Maywood
23-155 7/21/2023 7/21/2023 1113 an AED from the front office Center MCSO
23-178 9/10/2023 9/9/23-9/10/23 1737-0100 | CMISC Il Unknown person(s) | ¢ 45, GPD
damaged a glass window
CMISC I/Theft lll: Unknown
23-186 9/26/2023 9/26/2023 12151515 | Person(s) punctured vehicle fueli 15y o | gpp
tank and stole the gasoline from
within
UUMV: Unknown person stole a Maywood
23-192 9/28/2023 9/28/2023 0800-1800 ' P Annex PPB

vehicle

Prkg Lot




Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
stole

23-193 9/29/2023 9/12/23-9/25/23 1200-0730 . IT 31 GPD
camera equipment and a car
battery jump pack
Theft Il: Unknown person(s)
removed a wallet from an
23-206 10/17/2023 10/16/2023 1400-1600 ([unattended purse and attempted| AC 1062 GPD
to use the credit cards at local
merchants
Theft I/CMISC Ill: Unknown
person(s)
23-209 10/20/2023 10/19/23-10/20/23 1450-0730 | stole two batteries from a dump Lot T GPD
truck that belongs to PRT
Construction
23211 | 10/23/2023 10/23/2023 0850-1200 | WYUMV: U”k”\mz‘cf’:rso” stoleal | o Fwest | GPD
CMISC IIl: MHCC
23-218 10/28/2023 10/28/2023 2:33 owned van was spray painted Lot P GPD
with graffiti
Theft Il: Student's backpack with| Women's GPD
23-223 10/28/2023 10/28/2023 1107-1116 belongings and coat was stolen Locker - Iltems
when she returned from the gym Room Returned
23-227 11/8/2023 11/8/2023 0940-1745 | CMISCIIL passenger window Lot H GPD
broken by unknown person
Theft Of Lost/Mislaid Property:
23-232 11/20/2023 11/16/2023 1500 Unknown person(s) stole a Library GPD
backpack and laptop
Attempted UUMV/UEMV/CMISC
23-233 11/21/2023 11/20/2023 0840-1515 I Lot G GPD

Unknown person attempted to
steal a vehicle




Theft Il: Unknown person(s)

23-235 11/22/2023 1/21/2023-11/22/202 2130-1358 . PE 130 GPD
stole a pair of shoes.
23-238 12/8/2023 12/8/2023 0800-1220 SIULANE LOlenT DErsEn Lot A GPD
stole a vehicle
Simple Assualt: Visiting track
meet coach is speculated to
23-246 712212023 7/9/2023 0800-1600 have hit, with his hand, one of [frack & Field GPD

his athletes (also a visitor) on
the head and arm







