CASE#	DATE REPORTED	DATE OCCURRED	TIME OCCURRED	CRIME / DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	DISP
23-005	1/6/2023	12/14/22-1/5/23	1500-1519	Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a head start bus	Lot L	GPD
23-006	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	0113-0118	Burglary II/CMISC I: Subject damaged college property and entered a building during closed public hours	HPE	GPD
23-008	1/10/2023	12/22/22-1/5/23	1700-1531	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) cut some fencing	ECC Playground	GPD
23-012	1/12/2023	12/16/2022-1/8/23	1500-1509	Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole a portable toilet	Lot V	GPD
23-013	1/13/2023	1/13/2023	1036	Criminal Trespass II: Previously excluded person was found on campus	AC 2651	GPD
23-014	1/13/2023	1/13/2023	1000-1115	Theft II/CMISC II/UEMV: A vehicle window was broken and items stolen from within	Lot C	GPD
23-017	1/17/2023	1/17/2023	1000-1300	Theft II/CMISC II/UEMV: A vehicle window was broken and items stolen from within	Lot H	GPD
23-018	1/17/2023	1/17/2023	1000-1300	Theft II/CMISC II/UEMV: A vehicle window was broken and items stolen from within	Lot H	GPD
23-020	1/20/2023	1/20/2023	0912-0915	Sex Abuse III: Female, a community member, was groped by a male subject on a sidewalk	South of Gate C	Declined to file police report

23-024	1/24/2023	1/24/2023	0334-0439	Burg II/Criminal Trespass II/Theft II: Excluded subject was observed on camera stealing food and clothing from a restricted area	Facilities	GPD
23-027	1/26/2023	1/26/2023	1100-1215	Theft I/CMISC I: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	Lot A	GPD
23-028	1/26/2023	1/26/2023	0815-1600	Theft II/CMISC I: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	Lot D	GPD
23-032	1/31/2023	1/31/2023	1700	Criminal Trespass II: Previously excluded person found on campus, GPD contacted and subject was taken into custody	Library	GPD
23-036	2/7/2023	2/6/23-2/7/23	1730-1340	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a pair of basketball shoes	PE 130	GPD
23-037	2/7/2023	2/6/23-2/7/23	1730-1340	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a pair of basketball shoes	PE 130	GPD
23-044	2/15/2023	2/5/23-2/6/23	1800-1400	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a pair of basketball shoes	PE 130	GPD
23-045	2/15/2023	2/15/2023	1835	Recovered Stolen Vehicle: Subject stole a vehicle then crashed it into MHCC fencing at this intersection	Troutdale & Cochrane Rd's	GPD, MCSO
23-046	2/16/2023	Unknown	Unknown	Harassment: A person subjected another person to offensive physical contact	26000 SE Stark Street	HR

22-047	2/20/2023	2/16/23-2/20/23	0800-1400	Burg II/Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a cordless lawn blower	Oslund Field Pressbox	Declined to file police report
23-049	2/28/2023	2/25/23-2/28/23	0150-0040	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) cut some fencing	Oslund Field	GPD
23-053	3/3/2023	3/3/2023	0500-2100	CMISC II/Theft II/UUMV: Unknown person broke into a vehicle and stole property within	R Lot	GPD
23-055	3/6/2023	3/6/2023	0900-1500	CMISC II/Attempted Theft II: Unknown person(s) attempted to remove a catalytic converter from a vehicle by cutting one side of the exhaust system	H Lot	GPD
23-056	3/3/2023	Unknown	Unknown	Stalking: Male student following a female student to her car after class	Gresham Campus	Under Investiga tion
23-059	3/10/2023	3/10/2023	0900-1200	Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	Lot A	GPD
23-060	3/13/2023	3/13/2023	1000-1010	Criminal Trespass II: Previously excluded subject was found on campus	AC 2514	GPD
23-063	3/20/2023	3/20/2023	1000	Title IX-Safety Plan for Stalking: Student is experiencing continued unwanted contact from another student	Stu U/Parking Lots	Declined to file police report
23-064	3/20/2023	3/20/2023	1515	Theft III: Male subject was observed siphoning gas from an MHCC owned vehicle	Lot P	GPD

23-066	3/27/2023	11/22-2/23	1700-0800	Theft II: Piece of unsecured equipment was stolen from the field	Softball Field	GPD
23-069	4/4/2023	3/24/23-4/3/23	1300-0700	CMSIC II: Unknown person(s) attempted to gain entry into a vehicle	Lot L	GPD
23-072	4/6/2023	4/6/2023	1011-1630	CMISC II/Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a vehicle	Lot A	GPD
23-074	4/12/2023	4/11/23-4/12/23	2350-0020	UEMV/CMISC II/Theft II/Criminal Trespass II: Unknown subject broke into a secured compound, stole, and damaged MHCC property	Grounds	GPD
23-076	4/18/2023	4/17/2023	2130	Menacing/Unlawful use of a weapon/Point firearm at another/Aggravated Assault (Clery): Unknown person pointed a gun at another person	Lot F	GPD
23-080	4/20/2023	4/19/2023	1630-1905	Theft III: Employee reported items missing from unattended wallet	Aquatic Center	GPD
23-084	4/26/2023	4/26/2023	0700-2230	CMISC II: Unknown person damaged a dispenser	AC 2151	GPD
23-085	4/26/2023	?-4/26/23	?-0900	CMISC I: Two windows were damaged by an apparent bb gun pellet	AC 1051	GPD

23-088	5/1/2023	4/25/23-5/1/23	1700-0655	Theft I/CMISC II/Criminal Trespass II: Unknown person(s) damaged fencing, entered the fenced compound and stole an outboard motor	Fisheries Compound	GPD
23-095	5/3/2023	4/17/23-4/21/23	1700-1243	Theft II: Unknown person(s) took property belonging to MHCC without permission	VA 9	GPD
23-096	5/4/2023	5/4/2023	9:30	Criminal Trespass II: Subject who has been excluded from all MHCC properties was found on the Gresham campus	Library	GPD
23-100	5/5/2023	4/8/23-5/5/23	?-1437	CMISC II/Theft I: Unknown person(s) stole a catalytic converter from a Head Start bus	P Lot	GPD
23-101	5/5/2023	5/5/2023	0845-1513	CMISC II/Theft III: Unknown person(s) punctured vehicle fuel tank and stole the gasoline from within	X Lot	GPD
23-103	5/9/2023	5/8/2023-5/9/23	0245-0140	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) cut a hole in a perimeter fence	East of 17th St Gate	GPD
23-104	5/9/2023	5/7/23-5/9/23	2200-0235	Attempted Burglary II/CMISC II: Unknown person(s) attempted to kick in the door to the ticket booth located outsdie the footbal field	Football Field	GPD

23-111	5/22/2023	5/16/2023	1330-1700	Theft Of Lost/Mislaid Property: Unknown person(s) stole a backpack and laptop	Fisheries 3	GPD
23-115	5/27/2023	5/26/23-5/27/23	1700-0920	Unlawful Use Of A Weapon/CMISC I: Unknown person(s) fired a weapon wherein three bullets penetrated and shattered three separate windows and a light fixture	Maywood Park Annex	PPB
23-117	5/31/2023	5/31/2023	0917-0953	UUMV: Unknown person stole a vehicle	G Lot	GPD
23-126	6/15/2023	5/31/23-6/15/23	1100-1100	Theft III: A piece of art created by a student was stolen	VA 20	Cleared- Item Found
23-127	6/15/2023	6/9/23-6/12/23	1700-0800	Intimidation II: Unknown person(s) removed a poster that recognized LGBTQIA+ pride month and put a QR code in its place	Library Mezz	GPD
23-129	6/19/2023	6/19/2023	1400-1530	CMISC III: Unknown person(s) pushed over a portable toilet	M Lot	No police follow up
23-137	6/30/2023	6/30/2023	2101	Criminal Trespass II/CMISC II: Four juveniles were found in a non-public area tossing MHCC property onto the bleachers	Track & Field Pressbox	GPD

23-139	7/5/2023	7/5/2023	1540	Attempted Theft/CMISC II: Unknown subjects punctured a gas tank and removed gas from within	L Lot	GPD
23-141	7/6/2023	6/17/23-7/6/23	1500-2101	CMISC II: Unknown person cut fencing between building and neighboring apartment	Maywood Park Annex	PPB
23-145	7/10/2023	7/10/2023	1600-1620	UEMV/Theft II: Unknown person(s) entered a vehicle and removed property from within	Bruning Ctr Parking Lot	GPD
23-147	7/14/2023	7/13/23-7/14/23	0951-0934	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) cut fencing on Kane Rd fence	West Pond	GPD
23-154	7/21/2023	7/21/2023	1110	Criminal Trespass II: Previously trespassed subject was found on campus	Bldg 17	GPD
23-155	7/21/2023	7/21/2023	1113	Theft II: Unknown person stole an AED from the front office	Maywood Center	MCSO
23-178	9/10/2023	9/9/23-9/10/23	1737-0100	CMISC II: Unknown person(s) damaged a glass window	GE 101	GPD
23-186	9/26/2023	9/26/2023	1215-1515	CMISC I/Theft III: Unknown person(s) punctured vehicle fuel tank and stole the gasoline from within	NW 16th St	GPD
23-192	9/28/2023	9/28/2023	0800-1800	UUMV: Unknown person stole a vehicle	Maywood Annex Prkg Lot	PPB

23-193	9/29/2023	9/12/23-9/25/23	1200-0730	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole camera equipment and a car battery jump pack	IT 31	GPD
23-206	10/17/2023	10/16/2023	1400-1600	Theft II: Unknown person(s) removed a wallet from an unattended purse and attempted to use the credit cards at local merchants	AC 1062	GPD
23-209	10/20/2023	10/19/23-10/20/23	1450-0730	Theft II/CMISC III: Unknown person(s) stole two batteries from a dump truck that belongs to PRT Construction	Lot T	GPD
23-211	10/23/2023	10/23/2023	0850-1200	UUMV: Unknown person stole a vehicle	Lot F West	GPD
23-218	10/28/2023	10/28/2023	2:33	CMISC III: MHCC owned van was spray painted with graffiti	Lot P	GPD
23-223	10/28/2023	10/28/2023	1107-1116	Theft II: Student's backpack with belongings and coat was stolen when she returned from the gym	Women's Locker Room	GPD - Items Returned
23-227	11/8/2023	11/8/2023	0940-1745	CMISC III: passenger window broken by unknown person	Lot H	GPD
23-232	11/20/2023	11/16/2023	1500	Theft Of Lost/Mislaid Property: Unknown person(s) stole a backpack and laptop	Library	GPD
23-233	11/21/2023	11/20/2023	0840-1515	Attempted UUMV/UEMV/CMISC I: Unknown person attempted to steal a vehicle	Lot G	GPD

23-235	11/22/2023	1/21/2023-11/22/202	2130-1358	Theft II: Unknown person(s) stole a pair of shoes.	PE 130	GPD
23-238	12/8/2023	12/8/2023	0800-1220	UUMV: Unknown person stole a vehicle	Lot A	GPD
23-246	7/22/2023	7/9/2023	0800-1600	Simple Assualt: Visiting track meet coach is speculated to have hit, with his hand, one of his athletes (also a visitor) on the head and arm	Track & Field	GPD